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Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

CITY 

SfP 1999 

Phone: 
Fax: 

(805) 929-4153 
(805) 929-5598 

Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 81
\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 

are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 81

\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All "Well Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 31'11999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

5. All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction ofthe each well and ending July 31, 1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(10) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request, 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 
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City of Pismo Beach 
760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 
(805)773-4657 Fax: (805) 773-7006 

September 29, 1999 

Mr. John Snyder, Vice President 
Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road 
P.O. Box 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

My office received your request to inspect and copy records on September 17, 1999. 
apologize for the delay in getting back to you. Your request has been forwarded to the 
pertinent staff. 

Pursuant to the Public Records Act, we are requesting a 10-day extension on 
complying with the request. I will call you as soon as the records are available for 
inspection at City Hall. 

There will be a charge for copies but no charge for viewing the documents. The charge 
is 75 cents for the first page and 20 cents for each page after that, plus clerical staff 
time to copy at an hourly rate of approx. $10.00. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

cc: File 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

Koch Califqrnia Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

September 16, 1999 

Michael Fuson, City Manager 
The City of Pismo Beach 

CITY OF PiSi,!U BEACH 

760 Mattie Road 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

,\' ./::-
SEPl '! 1999 ~~'\xJ-"'­

A-k. 
RECEiVED -

CITY CLERK 

(lC:~~ 
1J.1Ii/~t-
R.·~r 

Phone: (805)929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 773-4657 Phone 
(805) 773-7006 Phone 

Re: Request to Inspect and Copy Public Records 

Dear Michael Fuson: 

This letter is a request to inspect public records which are in the possession of the CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt. Code §6250, et seq.). Following the 
inspection, we may request copies of some or all of the records. In the event we request copying by the 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH we will, at that time, tender any required copying charges. However, we 
reserve the right to have copies of the records made at your location by an independent copying service of 
our choosing. 

Please make the records available for inspection beginning on October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. Unless we 
are notified otherwise, we shall expect that the records will be available for inspection in the CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH office. The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which we 
desire to inspect on or after October 8'\ 1999 at 10:00 a.m. 

1. All tlWeli Completion Reports" for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY OF 
PISMO BEACH. 

2. For any water well for which a Well Completion Report is not in the possession of CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, such other documents as are in the possession of CITY OF PISMO 
BEACH which show any of the following information: a) the well location, b) the name and 
address of the well driller, c) the date the well was completed, d) depth to first water below 
surface e) total depth of completed well. 

3. Documents which show the amount of water produced from each water well owned and/or 
operated by CITY OF PISMO BEACH for each month from the completion of the well 
through to July 3rt 1999. 

4. All reports of hydraulic test results for each water well owned and/or operated by CITY 
OF PISMO BEACH, for the period beginning with the construction of the each well and 
ending July 31, 1999, which show any of the following information: a) standing water level, b) 
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pumping water level, c) pumping amount, capacity or GPM. 

1 All reports created during repair or maintance of CITY OF PISMO BEACH wells with a 
measure of: a) standing water level, b) pumping water level, c) pumping capacity or GPM 
during pumping water levels (such as those commonly found on Floyd wells or other 
contractor's Invoice, Repair order Invoice, or Well Drilling logs etc.) for the period beginning 
with the construction of the each well and ending July 31,1999. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt trom disclosure by 
express provisions of law, Govt. Code §6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order 
that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govt. Code §6256 requires the CITY OF PISMO BEACH to determine, within ten 
(l0) days after receipt of this request, whether the CITY OF PISMO BEACH will comply with this 
request. If the CITY OF PISMO BEACH decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request 
Govt. Code §6256 requires notification to us of the reasons for the determination not later than ten (10) 
days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govt. Code §6256.2 prohibits the use of any provision of 
the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govt. Code §6256.2 
also requires that any notitication of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or 
positions of each person responsible for the denial. 

Thank you for your timely attention to our request. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 
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MYERS BROTHERS, INC. 
Specialists In Reverse Rotary Drilling 

CALIF. LICENSE II 280310 
8650 E. LACEY BLVD. 

HANFORD. CALIFORNIA 93230 
Phone 209/582·9031 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH 
P.O. BOX 3 

PISMO BEACH CA93449 

/ 2 - c; c! 3 0 - I~-o 

PLEASE REFErl 
TO THIS ACCOUNT 
NUMBER WHEN 
MAKING INQUIRIES 

_1QJji..tJ3iiiZ 
ACCOUNT NO. 

2605 

STATEMENT DATE 

2/31/85 

: , ,',:;-, KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS 
, , '" ~ ~---:-::=-----'r::-=-==-=-=--:=-'-----"""'-::"~--:-"::=--:-:-=-~""""'=-""""'.....,,-r-,..,,...---:=-,.,.,..""'''''''''---''''''''T'".~'''''''''''''''''''''''~~:--'''''''-' , ,;: ; ;:> DATE REFERENC,E DESCRIPTION (;Y:~i" :, :.;; :§;, ;.f ':1r~ ',!AMOUNT. ',' ~:'f' BALANCE "~" 
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:-,' ~-;, , ' . 
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" : ~ ). . :. 
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". ~, . 
" . • ~ • . . ', ,,, I 

! ' ;;~; ; ,J . , 

12/02/85 
12/27/85 
12/27/85 
12/27/85 
12/30/85 

4944 
4970 
4971 
4972 

BAL FWD 
INVOICE 
INVOICE"""""'­
INVOICE ............... 
INVOICE ............... 
PAYMENT 

,~ [~~~~J[E 
u~ J J,"" ', ., . ~ 

' \ 1" ' '' ' , ' , .. . , .; _~iCJ 

'}( ( OF Plsr~iO B 
FINANCE DEFT. 

13,083.00 
3,081.75 

21,433.00 
12,437.00 
18,542.00 
16,164.75-

":: ' \,;::- : ::,,<~ ',>: , , ,' ,i curmENT lOVER 30 DAYS OVER 60 bAYS OVER 90 DAYS 

13,083.00 
16,1.64.75 
37,597.75 
50,034.75 
68,576.75 
52,412.00 

-- .-.- -

( REM l r T/ , ~J CE AOVI! ' 
'-. 

TO IW-,Ull f rrFHT I ; CI : r-llll J1 F [I ' ; ' ! 
He'-, P()P I I' )!' ':, 1111 '(( 'IIII ! I'I',{ ; ." " , 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH 
P.O. BOX 3 

PISMO BEACH CA 9344 

C
------ --
- - - ------

STATEMF Nl" DATE 

12/31/05 I A~c;;~~ 
AMOUNTP~'D $ __________ __ 

,REFERENCE I ~MOUNT 0 
---~t------.--...... \ 

, 13,083.00 , 
4944 3,081.7Sf 
4970 21,433.00~ 
4971 12,437.00' 
4972 18,542.00d 

16,164.75-

TOTAl " 
52,412.00 
." . . .. - -- --- . j ;l(';,iJ, ', .00 ~.p" ._-

", :"> ?''::<,:;':, , ', FINANCE CHARGE IF APPLICABLE, IS APPLIED TO ' IF M'r J~OJl" \ l r ( l il l: K IIU .. 'C; nFllJr ; I", 

" l ,' <~,: :: ;,:" ; " ,<,, THE PREVIOUS BALANCE OF THE ACCOUNT AFTER 
< ;:~:i;::::. ', ' ' DEDUCTING ALL CURRENT PAYMENTS/CREDITS 
<; ;',t.:. APPEI\RING ON THIS STATEMENT, , 

" V:·~-·· :· . ,'" . 

MYERS nrlO : HEnS. INC. 
8G:,(1 E, I .1' ' ''{ 1\ ' , I 
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Well Drillinq - Divcr~ified fcrrmin 'l 

UCENsrn 

8650 E. L'Icey Blvd , JlANFORD, C/\IIFOmiTA 

N~ 
Phon e 209/582903 1 / ) , 

Dp.pl, _Dn tcMc._ ?-:-.2 _. __ 19,8.S . 

Name , (;1 7'1 0 f /250u,) OO~) , 'R.~~ ',:m ; H ci, ~@, '''':. 
, /-~. tW( __ .~ , ,o~o~re~ss--{---J±~v~L1~U~t1~4~?~~/=rI'~1 r~'~'';'~OI . -.I~D~r r'i; i98S-'-" . , 

- .. ," JAN104, U:'" ": <', 
L-----r-,---J~~~I sc;;no~' CITY· OF· PISriO {J£Aaf{~-I OUAN . I I DESCRIPTION PU8UC snN'CE, ._ 

I . I ('fa O? (fl CU U I c.. :> f. R, .'t----.-, 
I . I vr I '1°f / U '& 

I I,...~u~ 

" W""'""''> ["f cIV'-

11 II II=' 

~ __ ~~' rJe /Jlvq. ~)::, t J?~l-
all L .<lUQ ~ i4 

I~ 

16 

II 

L~ 

(; J.:;~ . 

I. IS 
i . 
'1,5 

" ' ' . -

I. 

I'II I cJ rD-? ( .. _L 
. ,to"'(,,' , 
,rif"' No. 

1 

~cc'd 

By 

J~~­
)..:.~c: __ 

I'!'§ 
3SU 

~S'() 

,?~(U_ 

IJ31L 
3.'ifL 

o 

<-/d 

r,) .,J 

c.J t . .1 

rf'':..1 

(:L::.! 

- J 

...-,) 

v 

' ,\{~'!t 

:';t~(*' i} . iij?'1 •... '. 'I: 'J' 
¥ 

KEEP THIS SLIP FO~ REF[RT:NCE 

Ilii/f'-
. I:r," ,~'.':' 

~ f) ' ~ :/,':'" 

'fl"--(I". 

, ~ ~;::.<;~/ 
. ~ ~ .: ~ 'i "f···· "1" r :. " ' .'.;. " 

i ~ '''';' 
:; ~ri 

" 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

• 
..,:'. ' 

• 
ows r·: 

. . 
II '0'\ ,.,."..,. .. 

. 00'1 ~m '("~. 

0 0" 

00i" f- ---

--:-r-- ~;. }:--
~ - ' : 



C
opy of docum

ent found at  w
w

w
.N

oN
ew

W
ipTax.com

LOG ....... I II I:m I I I I I-!" 
i 

IS 

WILL NO. ]1 ., E 

! il FIElD PISMO ! 
COUNTY S10 STATE_CA LIf. ! I 1 
LOCATION TYpe lOO ! J i I 

SP i I ~ 
PH I t 8 

I Iii Is- ..... __ 16. 1ATE~ f -- ~ U) T_ .. J ~ ~ 
I I 11 0 II ~ 

... Bo·· ___ IE .... :K . • . 
1 • 

_ O_FI.A ...... _ .Dotu... D.'. litll~ ~ O. L 

1 , ! 

11111 ~ 
J II 0 :ji 
I_i 
I. 
d 

iii 
• 

mJ' 
i ' I ~ 

, I., 

. I ~ J. 
I ' i 

iH 
.1 J I 
.~ l ; 

J
: \ i 

, I 

~" 

:I~ 

r ;~ 
11 



Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

STATE Oil' CALII"O"NIA Do not fill in 
THE RESOURCES AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES No. 174230 
-;utice of Intent No. _________ _ WATER WELL DRII,J.ERS REPORT State Well No _________ ~-
Local Permit No. or Date, _______ _ Other Well No. _________ _ 

( 1) OWNER: Name--.JW~IIL~-a...JIllllIotIIIL----_1 (12) WElJ.. LOG: Total depth 3C8 ft. Depth of completed well 295 ft. 
Address P.O. Bn!K , from it. to ft. Fonnalion (Descnbe by ookw, character, size or material) 

City Pi 3 Rb. 0.. 

( 2 ) LOCATION OF. WELL (See instructions): 
Cuunty Sen!..t. 01"'99 Owner'. Well Number'_-1JL..:1...:1~ __ t--~~--~~_;;:=~7~~~~-=':=:::==-_________ _ 

Well addr .... if different from above~=======~::=======+=~~~==~~~~~~~~:~~=:2~============ Township ________ Rang""-________ .Sectio . / ) 

Distance from cities, roads, railroads, feDce5, etc 

(3) TYPE OF WORK: 

New Well~ Deeperung 0 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~================ 
Reco~ction 0 r-~LC~--~~~~ .. ~~~~~~-----------------
R~Dditiorung 0 ~~~~--=-~~LJaI~ii~~ .... ------------------------
HoriwnbU Well 0 ~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------------------
Destruction 0 (Describe ~ l:::';:·' 
destruction materialo .... 
proc:edu.... in Item I.Z'( o 

( 4) PROPOSED ustr 
Domestic 0 
Irrigation < 0 
Induotrial 0 
Tat WeD 0 

Stoe" 

s Murucipal 

WELL LOCATION SKETCH Other 

( 5) EQUIPMENT: (6) GRAVm;PACX, 

Rotary 0 Reverse ~ Yea 8 No 0 
Cable 0 Air 0 mUoeter of bore 
lther 0 Bucket 0 Packe.t hom 50 305 ft-. 

7) CASING INSTALLED:. 

Conc~e Q 
(8) PERFO~nONSI, .~ aleL r-i-------------------------------------­
Type of per{Q,adU or. of IC~ teelO 

(9) WELL SEAL: 
Was surface sanitary .eal provided? Yeo Ii No 0 If y .... to dept ... b -::50lV---->ft. 

Were strata sealed a ainst pollution? Yes flr 
~ethod of sealin C r 

No 0 Interval 1-§0 ft. 

( 10) WATER LEVELS: 
Depth of first water. if known _________________ -'ft. 

Standing level after well completion ft. 

No 0 If yes, by whom,lll1.l.lft_· .::..:=>L..~ 
Bailer 0 Air Iiit 0 

( 11) WELL TESTS: 
\Vas well test made? Yes a 
Type of test Pump 0 
Depth to water at start of /est'-______ lt. At end of /est ____ ft 

Discharge' _____ -8gallmin aIter ___ --<>houn Water temperature---;-~_-l 

No 0 If yes, by whom"Tia Cleath Chemical analysis made? 

Was electric log made? ;Ii 0 0 If )'es, attach copy to this report 

1pe 

Work s 19 Completed 

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT: 
Thu weU WG6 driUed und4rr mil jurisdiction and Ihu report i.J lrue 10 the ben of my 
knowled&e and belief. 

SIGNED, __________________ ~~~~~----------------------(Well Driller) 

NAME __ BnL. IDa. 
(Penon, finn, or corporation) (Typed or printed) 

Addre .. e600 B. r.oq 
City Benford.. Ca. 
License No. 28f.,,10 Date of this report 

Zip 932}O 
1~-S5 

DWR IBB (REV. 7.78) IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED. USE NEXT CONSECUTIVELY NUMBERED·FORM 
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RESOLUTION NO. R-86-1 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF PISMO BEACH AUTHORIZING THE 
FILING OF AN APPLICATION WITH THE STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TO PERMIT THE 
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF NEW WATER 
WELLS. 

- / I 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Counc i 1 of the City of Pi smo Beach that 
pursuant and subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions of Division 
5, Part 1, Chapter 7, Sections 4010 to 4035 of the California Health and Safety 
Code and all amendments thereto, relating to domestic water suppl ies, 
application by this City be made to the State Department of Health, for a 
permit to construct and operate new wells #9, 10, & 11 to serve the City of 
Pismo Beach as shown on Exhibit A; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Ci ty Admi ni strator of the City of Pi smo 
Beach be and he is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data 
to be prepared, and investigations to be made, and in the name of said City to 
sign and file such application with the said State Department of Health. 

UPON MOTION of Counci lmember Dillon ,seconded by Counci lmember 

Hubbard , the foregoi ng Reso 1 uti on is hereby passed and adopted at a 
regular meeting of the City Council held this 13th day of January, 1986, 

on the following roll call vote, to wit: 

AYES: Dillon, Hubbard, Hearn, Eldwayen. 

NOES: None. 

ABSTAIN: ~N~o~n~e.~ ______________________ ~ __________ __ 

ABSENT: Carter. 

ATTEST: 

Terry i( Sri scoe 
City Clerk 

;ii{(?&£~~~cf-/.~~ 
e ldwayen / /?~ 
M~r !/ 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

t:J. ,Shaw, Jr. 
Ci ty' Attorney 

./ 
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(Domestic: Water Supplies, Fonn A2, MUDkip, , oiporation or Civil Subdivilion) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPART~1ENT OF HEALTH 

Certified Copy of Resolution 
(To accompany application on Form AI) 

.. City Council Resolved by the ............ ...... _ .. _ .................. ____ ... __ ..... -........................... .................... - ............................. ... ... . 
(City council, board of trustee. or other governing body) 

of the .. _ .... _._._ ....... ___ ... J.Hy ... Q.f._ej.~.IJlQ ... 6.e.acb ...... - ..... -........... - ....................... -...... -.................................. .. -
( City, town or county, etc.) 

that pursuant and subject to all of the terms, conditions and provisions of Division 5, Part 1, Chapter 7, Sections 

4010 to 4035 of the California Health and Safety Code and all amendments thereto, relating to domestic water 

supplies, application by this .. _ ... _~ .tt..Y ............ : ......... be made to the State Department of Health, for a permit to 
(City, town or county, etc. ) 

.. 
___ . ________________ ~9.r!.~_~r.~S_~3_mLQP..~_r.~J_e.. __ Ne'd __ Wa1.Ls. __ #_9_ .. __ 10 ... _.&_ll __ ta..-Ser_v.e ___________ . ________ . __ ._. _____________ . 
Applicant mwt ltate .pecl6ca1ly what 10 heine applied for--wbether to construct new works, to use !lXistina: works, to make a.lterations or additions in 

_________ . ___ . ____ ~h~ __ ~_~!~ __ ~! __ f~~_~~ __ ?~~~h_~~ __ ~h~~!! __ ~!! __ ~~hj_QLLA _______________________ ._._. ____ . __________ ._ .. ___ .... _ 
works or lOurce. and state nature of improvement in works. Enumerate delinitely source or sources of supply, Icind of works used or considered (if known ) 

and specify the locality to be served. Additiona.l sheets may be attached. 

that the .. _ ........ G.it.J'-_Admi.nJs.uatar... ____ .. _ _ _ o£ said. ....... _ ... C.i.ty .. _COunc.i.l. .... __ .... _ .......... _ .......... .. . 
(Title of chief executive ollicer) (City council, board of UUotees or other governing body) 

be and he is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data to be prepared, and investigations to be 

made, and in the name of said" __ ... _ .. _._ ... _ ... C.i.ty ................ _.. ................. ... .to sign and file such application with the 
(City, town or county, etc.) 

said State Department of Health. 

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council .. -._- .. . -. -
(Coverning body) 

of the .... .. ......... c.Uy ... oJ .. .P..i.s.!1lQ ... B.e.a.ch ...... ...... ... on the .... .... J3th ._ ......... day oL .... Janu.a ry ....... .. _ , 19.86. 
(City, town or county, etc.) 

[ AFFIX 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

HERE 

EH 10 I <10-70) 

~ /' /! . 
----r ' /. . 1 

J CI«k of ,rud .. ~ .. ! k ........ ....._. -~ ::~:?!~L ... L)A~ .. ~~ ..... 
.... \ (City, town or county:~i~:i·· ····· ·· ·· .. .. . .. .. .. . ...... . . 

037 
, .. u -.. o 11-71 ... <D o ,~ 
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(Dumestic Water Supplies, Form AI, Municip. ,rporatioD or Civil SubdivUion) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEP ARTMENT OF HEALTH 

Application from .. _ The City of Pismo Beach 
- ---. ----------------------------------(Name ;;i-;~Ip~t;-;;;-ci~-;~bd;-~i~;;)- -- -- ----- - - ----- - -- - --- - · ·- -- --- .. ---- ..... 

organized under __ _ ... _ . ___ ~~~_~~~lJ:~~ (i ncorpora ted __ ~~~ __ f_~_l~.1§l ________ ________ . ___ ______ .. _____ . 
(State whether special charter or under general law, givina: class and date of Incorporation) 

To the State Department of Health 

2151 Berkeley Way 

Berkeley, California 94704 

Pursuant and subject to all of the tenns, conditions and provisions of Division 5, Part 1, Chapter 7, Sections 

4010 to 403.5 of the California Health and Safety Code and all amendments thereto, relating to domestic water 

suppijes, application is hereby made to said State Department of Health for a permit to ... __ . ___________ . ___ ___ ___ __ __ ____ ____ _ 

. _________ ........... ~Qn.~~r~f~._9_nQ __ Q.R~r9.j;~t_N~yLWgl1~ __ illI.OJber:ed __ 9. __ 1Q+ __ & __ lL _________ ._._ .......................... _. 
Applicant must state specifically what II being applied for--whether to CODStruct Dew work .. to use emtiD& worb, to make alterations or additions in 

to serve the City of Pismo Beach at locations shown on 
works or sources .nd state natuze of improvement in worles. Enumerate deli.nitely soun:e or lOurceI of IUppiy, ldDd of works used or considered (if lmowu) 

exhibit A 
and specify the locality to be served. Additional aheets may be attached. 

Dated_ .. _. __ . ___ ~_~~_~~!_¥. _ .].2. __ _:_-----... ---, 19_~§. __ 

[ AFFIX 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

HERE 
] 

Attest, 

~r" _____ C( __ ~ __ &~_v __ ~L. ____ . ___ .. 
/IS gnature of clerk or corresponding official 

" with title and post office address) 

!_~~t·l .. ~ .. . _.~:r.~~.C;. ~_~J ____ ~ ;i.t.y ___ ~_~!::!.~.~ . ____ . ___ ... . ___ .00. 

(N~m~ .r:-~~:~")...- ... ---. ______ .~_HY_ .. Q~f .Ri.smo ___ B.eac.h._. ___ .... ___ ___ ___ _ .. ___ .... ___ __ 

(Signa reOf~~--;;'th 
o . I title aDd post oflice add ..... ) 

__ __ ~E7_~_ ~:i.~ __ .~ _· ___ ~:r;i~_~..!..S~:i_~_~ ___ ~~_~~~~~_~~.C3:~_O.r. .. __ .. 

NOTES 

Before making application for permit, such action must be authorized by resolution of the governing board, substantially in the 
form furnished by the State Department of Health (Domestic Water Supplies, Form A2) and a copy of such resolution, duly 
certified by the clerk of such board, must accompany the application. 
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•. _. . _ .• I • . ~~.., ,_.. .• 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 

TO: 

APPENDIX F-3 
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 

Office of Planning and Research 
1400 Tenth st., Room 121 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

County Clerk 
County of ____ ~S~alln~I~llui~s~O~b~i~s~DQ~------------____ __ 

FROM: 

PROJECT TITLE: 

Department of Public Services 
City of Pismo 
P.O. Box 3 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

Oak Park Wells 

PROJECT LOCATION (Specific): near the intersect jon of 4th street and the 

freeway 

PROJECT LOCATION (City): pismo Beach 

PROJECT LOCATION (County): - San I IJi s Obi spo County 

DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE, AND BENEFICIARIES OF PROJECT: Installation 

of three (3) new wells to replace three (3) old City wells as shown on exhibit A 

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT: __ ~C~i~t~y~Q~f~P~js~m~o~B~ea~c~h~ __________________ ___ 

PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: Department of Public Services 

EXEMPT STATUS: (Check one) 

Ministerial (Sec. 15073) 
Declared Emergency (Sec. 15071 (a» 
Emergency Project (Sec. 15071 (b) and (c» 

__ ~X__ Categorical Exemption (state type and section number) ~lass 2.e 

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: We]]s #9. 10 and 11 will replace Wells #1,3, and 4 
. -

which were abandoned. Water is approximately the same. 

CONTACT PERSON: -:--__ ..... f-lrlu...l ........... f-l ..... rl ...... ll ..... ci ...... i ..... n __ ~-------------; TELEPONE: (805) 773-4656 
If filed by applicant, (1) attach certified 0 ument of exemption finding, 
(2) Has a notice of exemption been filed the. . ~gency approving the 
proj ect? Yes X No _____ I, 

Date received for filing 
Public Services 
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TRlPUCAlI 
OWner's Copy 

.• 7 
" y 

. :-,;~ " , ..... ; '.:> 
\ "tice of IDlmt No, ______ ~ ___ _ 

:.-oed Pennlt No. Of DaaleL-___ -'-___ _ 

....... -.J.~+-........ ~..LD ... :.....LllCI.aI...u..~----'-' .....;,~;.....:.~:.:...~_I.'.. ( 12) , WELL , LOG: ... ;~zr*·50sft. ~~~~~~t:';(275 ft. 
\dd~L-_~~~~~~~~-~~~~----------~~f;~-i-~hmn~~~~-~ro~'~k~.~' ~F~onn~'~' ~aH~' OD~-~· ~··(~~~·~' ~·!~~~by~ .. ~'~·eo~~~~~,~-~~· ~' ~' ~' i~;'~~~. ~ ... ~' ~6r~.c~~~~~rial~·~)---
( :ity, ___ P ........ , ... go_'-':Baaoh __ ~.J.-' .,;Ca.W!IIII'" ________ ...;LI ,:"~:::I:lIt.L.._t_---::__-~_=_--:~~=;=~--.::...----~:...:. :...-:-:.:..i>-· r.-; .~,;,,; ... :....7-:...-..:.,"..:<,..:;. ;":.....';_. _:.... 

'. 2) LOCATION OF. WELL (See instructions): ," 11 
( : .. uoty San Md' Ob!apo Owner'. Well Numberr __ 1L!...! __ ....:.+-_~~_-=--;~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ _____ :.....:..... __ ..,;",,:::.... 

II . 

'-
• .:,, ! , " -... 

:. ... -
" • 

.. .. 
I&. 

- ' .10: :. ' 

::....~.,.; .-.. . ) ".', 

. ', ' " . . ' 

" .~ ...... .-:. : .. ' . 

-o 

WELL LOCA nON SXETCH 

, ';) EQUIPMENT: " .~." .' . (6) CRAVEL' PACK, 

'lolary 0 . Revene ~ .. Ys8 No 'O 

:able -.' 0 Ail' 0 
, 
" Dl"-ter of bore 

~ -' ,' 50 )ther 0 Bucket 0 Paded from 

7) CASINC INST AU.ED. ." , 

teel D Plutic . Co..;~· o. 

9) WELL SEAL: t o' • • " 

305 ft. 

. 'i~~~.~.~--.j., ; .· ~.~.!': . .', :~ , 
. ~;.~.J.·~~~~;~';:~._T : ':" . . .'-t:- .. : ' ::. . .:.:.' 

• ' p . ' ~ 

ipe 

.'- ' . ~ - . 

'N ... surface .... italY . seal provided? No 0 If y~, ro depth 50 
No 0 Ioterv.1 1-50 

ft. " : -l'_ ';' T; ;;,;,I '.',; 

.Veroo stno~ ... aled a ainst pollutioo? Yes €X 
'Iethod 01 sn ' cewn 

ft. 

Work .tart 19 Completed 19 __ 

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT: to) WATER LEVELS: 
;)<pth of Snt wa'"", II ImoWD'Q ___________________ ft . Thio we" ..,... drilled undn ..." /urWd/ct"'" and lAio ~ .. I .... ,.; ,he /Hot of mil 

" ""dina level after well completiOD ft. , knowled4r_ and lHli#. . .r , . ' . ' • , " 

. 11) WELL TESTS: 
Vl\J weU test made? 
r , 'pe <>f tesl 

Yet :II 
Pump 0 

No 0 If yes, by whomrM~=i=l=lB=r"'__=_=:::lI: _ _1 

Ba.iJer 0 Air lift 0 
;), 'pth 10 water LI .tart of les't.t ____ ft. At end of test It 

!isc.hal"J(e' ___ -l'aal / min ah .... · _____ Jlboun Water lemperature' ____ ~ 

.hemical ... aly.iI mad.,? Yes:12 

\ I "as electric to/it made? Yes 12: 
So fJ If y ..... by whom:a'1Ia Cleatb 
:\'0 . elf }· ... attAch copy to thit report 

SIGNE~~D~ _________ · ~_~·'~~~-~·~~~'--·-·-------~-· -··_. __________ _ 
( Well Driller) 

NAME ~ l!roa.. Inc. 
(Penon, finn, or corporatioD) (Typed or p,ioted) 

Add";'. 86eO E. leon 
City Hanford, Ca. 
License No 280310 Date of tbw report 

Zi 93230 
1~27::a5 

IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED. USE NEXT CONSECUTIVELY NUMBERED'FORM 

- .oj • • ~''' . " • .. ....t:J : : . .. ... . 
' : ."": 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

' .. ·i~~:~;~'::·'·i~~:~·:'~:·V~ 
Di~iaGt.·' 

17.231).:;-
THE RESOU RCES AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES No. 
·)/ .... ol IDIeIIt Nil. ---._- _ .- WATER WELL DRILLERS REPORT State WeY No., _________ _ 
t-al hnnit No. or Oate _______ _ 

( 1) OWNER: Name Ciu Or ?hnao Beach 
A~ P,O. Boz , 

~rVV~JNo ____________ _ 

( 12) WELL LOG: Toto.! depth 30S It. Deptto 01 ~ wall ~ ft. 

ft. 
, City . P1..tlM Beach. Ca. ziP93449_+_-----,~___i~~~r=;:::::;.=------------

(Seeinsbuctioru): _~1t1!!1 ___ ~==~~==~~~~~~~~~~~~~~======::~======== Owner', WeU Number 

.WeIl add_ if dift'erent from above'----:---=--------:-::-:--:----r----,gr--i\:.r---,~m~.'iliiWr--:------------------
TowudUp, ___ 3~Z~5 ___ R~: •• ___ ~{~3~e~ __ ~Sectio'n__4_i~~~-----r--.~---~~~~~~~~~:--7~------------------

t TO s L.O) 

1- .,. 
0 

:V , 

(3) TYPE OF WORK: r-1"1"~-:-:~~1'!l1~ _____ t_------'-----
New w .. ulb Oeepentnll 0 

r-------~----------------------------Reconstruction 0 
I __ ~L-_~~~~~~~----------________ ~ 

Reconditioninj;( 0 ~~~~--=...1~lJ~ ... L ... III!IL-----_----__.---__ ..;...._ 
Horizontal Well 0 

D~Uuction 0 (~ribe t==~~==~~~~;;~~~;;~==~~==========::====:::::: detlUuctloa materiall aDd 
E procedu .. in Item lit! 

( 4) PROPOSED · US~: 

'4"'" 
Domeotic 0 
irriKation 0 

..... 
OJ , 

Indwtrial 0 
Teet Well 0 
Stnd, 0 

s Municipo&1 ~ 
WELL LOCATION SUTCH Other 0 

(5) EQUIPMUIT: (6) GRAVI:L PACK, 

JIaIuy 0 Revene l§ Y ... " No 0 2ou~.1:.=2!...:.-:....:ta:!!......-__i~~L-=-28l.J~ .. ---IId.----_----.---....:..-
~ 0 Aa 0 DMoMterof~)~,;]~==~--~~~--t~~~--~~~JjIl~~~a.lJallQt--------------------
0dIa 0 Bucket 0 P~ed from 50 10 305 ~. 

t 1) CASING INn ALLED,' 

~o Plutic Ii cilvcut.o 
(8) PERFORATIONS, .040 IlNen 
Type of perforarion or liz., "f screlli 

From 
ft. 

Oia. ca~ or From 
ft. in. WaD 

200 

(9) WELL SEAL: 
W .. surface .anitary ....... provided? Yes 11 No 0 If yel, lu depth .... 5u,OL-_.ft. 

W_ &trata ... alec! )l':a=~-== .. rio.P Y"~ Nn 0 IntervaL 1-50 Jt. 
M.ew.d of ..,aling G ~ o.-.n 
(10) WATER LEVELS: 
Depth of lint WIlter, .il knowo'--______________________ _ 

~ level &iter well comp . 

( 11) WELL TESTS: 
Wu _II left made? Yw1tJ No 0 1£ yeo, by whom~ Puap 
Type of left Pump 0 Sailer 0 Air lift 0 
Depth 10 water at start 01 I"~-.-ft, At end "I le."t ____ ~ft 

~ 0/~ 
o;.cl,uge '1 0 1I"lfmin after Z 'i hOUlS Water temperature '" 

Chemical aaaly.iI made? Yes:SJ No 0 [f yeo, by whumfim Clea 
W .... 1ecIlle: 101 made? y.,. WI No 0 If yes. attach cnpy 10 !hi. report 

c 111 

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT: 
rill«l under mil iu';'diction and Ilsb rwport U I".. 101M'" 01 .... 

-~"""'-"-f. . 

(Penon, firm, or corporatiOll) (Typed or priDted) 

Add~"L8~6xeo~E~.~La0!7~~ __________________ -w.w7K __ ___ 

City H.an!ord. Ca. ~ 9rzyJ 
280,10 Date of this report 1 7..., LkeDSe No. 

IF AOOITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED. USE NEXT CONSECUTIVELY NUMBERED "-ORM 
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MYERS BROTHERS, INC. 
Wen·Drilling - Diversified Farminq 

UCENSED 

8650 E. Lacey Blvd HANFORD, CALIFORNIA 

49'70 
Phone 2091582.9031/7 ';) 7 19~ 

Depl . ______ _ 
~o~~_ ~ . 

(la .. , .. ..tiL 2r~~1 
-, J 'I r;;iI""" 7 7 111" • ~nM ~ r-:"' . 

Addrf'ssP) AA)( ~ ~ "'i~2LcL ~, . i.~ c:~J ~J3'0 ~ ' . • 1 

/ SOlD BY (ASH C. O. D. (HARGE DN""~ MD\~A~ O,!otS ~6 . --.... ) 
, r.110C1l[J ~SMO ~EACL 

OUAN. DfSCRIPTION -" DlIII4"'~' <,,_ AMOUNT 

'+7Ddu ,~ 'OtV 

_ ... ...... 
I J...&..L~ /1 S -- L-..• , 
1 .1.0<11\ ~ q 

"..:,.. 
: .. 

J n1/l;:?' ,; .oM' l1''l1J$ :3.~ i?,~ ~i5 .:l:K.J{J (70 ----" , 1 
~/~oo ~ 4 ~lJrl ~~ II JJ..a/.p ~u' (;;J 15".2 
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CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

CENTRAL COAST 
ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Air, Water & Hazardous Waste Analysis 
141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 

San Luis Obispo, California 93401 
(805) 543-2553 

Submitted By: 

LAB NUMBER : B-2199 
COLLECTED 6/ 2 5 / 8 5 
RECEIVED : 6/25/85 
REPOFmO : 7 /30 / 8 5 
P.O. NUMBER : Verbal 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello st. 

Test well at 4th St & Hwy 101 
Collected by: 
Tim Cleath 

Pismo Beach, CA 93449 
L 

GENERAL MINERAL WATER ANALYSIS 

CONSTITUENT 

CALCIUM (Ca) 
MAGNESIUM (Mg) 
SODIUM (Na) 
ALKALINITY 

Bicarbonate (HC03) 
Carbonate (C03) 
Hydroxide (OH) 
Total 

CHLORIDE (CI) 
SULFATE (504) 
NITRATE NITROGEN 
NITRATE (N03) 
FLUORIDE (F) 

mg / I = milligrams per liter 

MILLIGRAMS / LITER 

130. 
73. 

250. 

160. 
none 
none 
160. 
490. 
370. 

0.3 
1.3 
0.89 

CONSTITUENT 

pH 
CONDUCTANCE (micromhos) 
SOLIDS, TOTAL DISSOLVED (mg/ I) 
HARDNESS, TOTAL (CaC03, mg/l) 

or (grains per gallon) 
IRON (mg/l Fe) 

MANGANESE (mg/l) Mn) 
COPPER (Cu, mg II) 
ZINC (Zn, mg/l) 
FOAMING AGENT (MBAS), mg/l) 

GENERAL PHYSICAL 

COLOR 
ODOR 
TURBIDITY 

(sulfide) 
(not filtered) 

COMMENTS: (Reference limits Title 22, California Admin. Code 1977, Domestic Water) 

~ Checklist for reference levels enclosed. 
__ All constituents analyzed were within the acceptable limits. 
__ Evaluation of above report was not done. 

L-Constituents outside limits were: Iron, Manganese, Total Mineral, Odor 

-X- Suggestions for improving the quality of this water; 
--L Aeration __ When nitrate is elevated suggest bacteria test. 
~ Chlorination ~ Reverse osmosis reduces total mineral. 
~ Filtration ~ Discuss problems with water conditioning consultant. 
~ Softening __ Quality appears adequate. 

Please contact us if further clarification is desired on this report. 
.Medical questions should be directed to a physician. 

Encl: Invoice # 9040 Respectfully submitted, 

UNITS 

6.1 
2500. 
1750. 

600. 
35.1 

2.7 
0.83 

<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.04 

<15. 
20. 

2.4 

MH/dm CENTRAL COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

cc: Tim Cleath 
~V'/;' '- / ? _ rf ·f' g; ' -/A ' , 

By /(1(<,.. yr.«W(t; A'" 

Mary Havlic~k, Ph.D. President 
CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY-STATE OF CALI". DEPT. PUBLIC HEALTH-CHEMISTRY-BACTERIOLOGY 

ALL REPORTS ARE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED AS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF CLIENTS . AS A MUTUAL PROTECTION TO CLIENTS. 
THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES ANY ADVERTISING OR PUBLICATION OF REPORTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS RESERVED PENDING 
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THESE LABORATOR IES . LABORATORY LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO COST OF SERVICES. 
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CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

CENTRAL COAST 
ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Air, Water & Hazardous Waste Analysis 
141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 

San Luis Obispo, California 93401 
(805) 543-2553 

~ 

i 

L 

Submitted By 

City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello St. 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

CONSTITUENT 

SODIUM 

CALCIUM 

SAR 

BICARBONATE 

CHLORIDE 

SULFATE 

MAGNESIUM 

REPORT 

REPORTED AS 

meq/l Na 

meq/l Ca 

meq/l 

meq/l HC03 

meq/l Cl 

meq/l S04 

meq/l Mg 

LAB NUMBER B-2199 
COLL~CTED 6/25/85 
RECE IVED 6/25/85 
REPORTED 7/30/85 
PO NUMBER Verbal 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

Test well at 4th St. & Hwy 101 
Collected by: 
Tim Cleath 

LEVEL FOUND 

11. 

6.5 

4.4 

2.6 

13.7 

7. 7 

5.8 

(~-means less than and this level is the detection limit as applied 
to this analysis. 

Encl : Invoice # 9040 Respectfully submitted, 

MH/dm 

cc: Tim Cleath 

CENTRAL, COAS~~L;JICAL SERVICES 

By . / h'/~! / ,~it ott- t'e.k-
. 1 ; 

Mary Havlice~, Ph.D., President 
CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR COMPLETE CHEMICAL AND BACTERIOLOG Y 

ALL REPORTS AilE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED AS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF CLI:NTS AS A MUTUAL PROTECllON TO CLIF.NTS, 
THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES ANY ADVERTISING OR PUBLICATION OF REPORTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS RESERVED ?ENDING 
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FRO M THESE LABORATORIES LABORATORY lIABI! ITY !S lI~ ! TED TO CGST OF SERVICES 
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CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

CENTRAL COAST 
ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Air, Water.& HazardOUS Waste Analysis 
141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 

San Luis Obispo, California 93401 
(805) 543-2553 

L 

Submitted By: 

City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello St. 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

CONSTITUENT 

ALUMINUM 

ARSENIC 
BARIUM 
BERYLLIUM 

CADMIUM 

CHROMIUM, TOTAL 

CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENT 

COBALT 

COPPER 

LEAD 

MERCURY 

MOLYBDENUM 

NICKEL 

SELENIUM 

SILVER 

THALLIUM 
VANADIUM 

ZINC 

SILICA 

REPORT 

REPORTED AS 

Al 

As 

Ba 
Be 

Cd 

Cr 

Cr(VI) 

Co 

Cu 

Pb 

Hg 

Mo 

Ni 

Se 
Ag 

Tl 

V 

Zn 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

LAB NUMBER B-2199 
COLL!:CTED 6/25/85 
RECEIVED 6/25/85 
REPORTED 7/30/85 
po NUMBER Verbal 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

Test well at 4th St & Hwy 101 
Collected by: 
Tim Cleath 

LEVEL FOUND 

<0.01 

<0.1 

<0.001 

0.002 

<0.006 

<0.0002 

<0.005 

<0.001 

50. 

K~means less than and this is the detection limit as applied to 
this analysis. 

E"cl: Invoice # 9040 
MH/dm 

cc: Tim Cleath 

Respectfully submitted, 
CENTRAL COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

By 

Mary 
~RJ'~ m.:d~e~ 

Havlicek, Ph.D., President 
CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR COMPLETE CHEMICAL AND BACTERIOLOGY 

ALL REPORTS ARE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED AS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF CLIENTS . AS A MUTUAL PROTECTION TO CLIENTS . 
THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES ANY AOVERTISING OR PUBLICATION OF REPORTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS RESERVED PENDING 
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THESE LABORATORIES. LABORATORY LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO COST OF SERVICES. 
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CEN11\t\L COAST ANALYTICAL SERVIl.wS 
141 SUQurban Road, C-4, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 

CHECKLIST t W :A T ERA N A l Y 5 I 5 ' # f?;)-j 9 q 
Mel refers to Maximum Contaminant level as given in ·Title 22; Domestic Water 
Quality Standards, California ~dministrativa Code 1977. The full text can be 
reviewed in our library. Only thoae constituents listed undsr 'Inorganic 
Chemicala' have potential toxic effects when above MCL. All of the other 
constituents (when abova the MCl) may contribute some unaccept~ble character­
i~tic to the majority 0' 'users. Nl means 'not listed', in other worde no MCL ' 
w •• ;ivln in :a'a:lncl, Ie any lavil weuld ba Icclptabl.. Spaci ia blank if 
test wal nat dane.. ' 

GENERAL MINERAL LEVEL FOUND INORGANIC CHEMICALS MCl 
m 

Calcium ' Nl ok Fluoride 
NL ok 
Nl ok 
Nl ok Arsenic 
o 3 Barium 
O~O5 Cadmium 

er ~1 0 
Zinc 5 0 , 
MBAS 0 5 

~I 
Silver ' 

GENERAL PHYSICAL units 

MINERALIZATION maximum conteminantlev~l 
~ - _ Recommended ' Upper ' 

/'f onductance, micromh05 '~( 900) (1600) 
is solved Solida,Total mg/l~(500) -(HlOO) 

Chlorl. e, mg - ,,- ' _(250) ~(500) 
,Sulfate, mg/l _(250) ~(500) 

en 

In 1 

1 • a 

Short Tl!!lrm 
(2200) 

=(1500) 
_(600) , 
_(600) 

lEVEL FOUND 
' below above 

x 
x 

Above , 
Xr 
X 

HARDNESS is dUB primarily'to calcium and magnesium. ~hen water ie 'Ioftl!!lnl!!ld' 
sodium replaces both slementa. Persons on low-sodium diets may want to avoid 
soft waterjalao, plant a do batter with hard water. Hard water tends to, increese 
scala formation and subsl!!lquent hl!!lat losa in boilers and water heaters. Soft 
water may decrsa~a laundry costs and it mey a~ao bl!!l more corrosivl!!I. 

Hardness on this samplet ____ soft(up to 100mg/l) ____ moderatl!!lly ~very 
hard(100-Z00) hard(ovarZOO) 

(grains per gallen) ____ (up to 6) ____ (6-12) ~(ovar12) 

REMARKS, 

Cart~fied ,Water Laboratory-Stats of Calif. Dept. Public Health~Chamistry-Bactariol09Y 
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'JR(~AI\IDCHLOR I NE F'E~n I C I DE~; (~NAL\i:::; I ~3 

~3ubrni ttE~d Ju. n,,~ 25. 1 ':;· C)~ 
I I.J ..... 

Extracted July 2. 

Analy=ed July 24, 

Submitted by Mr. Tim Cleath for City of Pismo Beach 

Well at Fourth Street and Highway 101 

~=========================================-==============~======== 

Dete(:tlon L.:l m:t t 
micrograms/Liter 

COIiC(~ntl~ ,3t i Cln 
microqrams/Liter 

:·~l.ph<"7\ BHC 
E«o! t a En-l c: 
Delta BHC 
[j,:unma BHC 
Hcwtach 1. or 
n:l d:- iii 
Heptachlor Epoxide 
!::Ii(j(Jsl.II + ,:\n .. 
(ii. el. dr i. Ii 
1:)1: '--DD!:: 
Efl dr· i. n 
i:::n d Cl!5 Ld ·f ,:\Ii I::: 
a p ~ --C<GD 
E:ncjl~:l" !:d d r~!I'./cje 

Endosulfan Sulfate 
iJIJ ' -·DDT 

0 · 
O. 
() . 
() . 
() · 
0. 
O. 
O. 
C) • 
O. 
O. 
O. 
() .. 
() . 
<:: I · 
I) • 

l) .. 

()(~5 not found 
OJ. not f ClLln rj 
O()5 net found 
01 IirJt fClund 
01 net found 
005 neJt Found 
(:",)8 not fcund 
01 neJt f ell.1n (:I 
015 not fc::und 
01 liot +c)unej 
02 not fcund 
(Ii neJt f cll.lnd 
()2 not found 
~_<2 r,ot. ·f(JI_Ind 
()2 not f ~JLln d 
0::: nDt f :::1 1.11"1 (j 

1 net f DL~nd 

T:-l(~ C::J;nIJ(Jun(j~5 1:l ;;t(~d aIJCJv(~ a':; "not ·fCllJi1C:" 1,J(JLI1 c:I h,:\'.',,! 

report2d if present at or above the listed detection limits. 
determination of each of the above c:omocunds was made on 
b~sis of capillary gas chrematographic retention times and 
~ 5 (~d e i: t. :i 'Ft t '/ (;) ·i: t. h (:! i? 1 :2 c t n:;n e: ,?./J b.W· 2 d (" t e c: ·t Clt~ • 

Respectfully ~ubmltted. 
!= 1::I\Jn:(/:~!__ (:>]1:~:3 T ::~/'J/:~ I •. YT I C/~!.. 5 !:::!:;\) I (:: E:3 • INC .. 

Stephen C. Havlicek, Ph.D. 
;.J:l c (~ !=' :.- (~!:5 1 !:J E' 11 . ~. 

b(2en 
The 
thE' 
thE' 
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CLIENT COPY 
PURGEABLE PRIORITY POLLUTANT ANALYSIS 
CENTI~AL" COr4ST r~NAlYT leAL SI::R\,iICES, INC. 

141-C Suburban Road~ San luis Obispo, California 93401 
,June 2(;'; ~ 1985 
::;AMF'LE B 2199 

·rest Well at Fourth Street & Highway 101 
Submitted by City of Pismo Beach 6/25/85 
Dilution Factor This Run 1.0 

======================================================================== 
Compound Analyzed 

Bromoc:hloromethane (IS) 
M(~th'.'l Chlol-i(je 
Vi.nyl Chloride 
l'1ethvl 8rcJmi de 
Ethyl Chlori.de 
Methvlene Chloride 
Tric:hlorofluoromethane * 
1.1-Dichloroethene (OCE) 
t-l.2-Dichlcroethene 
1.1-Dichloroethane (DCA) 
Chloroform 
1,1.I_TrichloroethaneCTCA) 
1~2-Di.chloroethane (EDC) 
Carbon Tetrachloride 
E:E-?nz ene 
1.2-Dichloropropane 

E:romoc:hlor"opr"opane (IS) 
c-l~3-Dichloropropene 

Tri.c:hloroethene (TeE) 
Bromodichloromethane 
t-l,3-Di.c:hloropropene 
T(J1 uene 
1.1.2-Tric:hloroethane(TCA) 

1.4-Dichlorobutane (IS) 
Di.bromochloromethane 
T(~tl-a(:hl Drctf.:?th'/ 1 (:?ne (PCI=:) 
Chl.orobenzene 
Eth'll benzene 
E:rcrnotorm 
1.1.2~2-Tetrachloroeth~ne 

Dichlorobenzenes * 
Xv I (:?nes 
C-3 Alkylbenzenes 

Detection limit ** 
mi.c:rograms/L 

(J.2 

O. 1 
(J. 1 
(>. 1 
1-
O . 1 
(I. 1 
1 
(> .1 

O. 1 
(I. 1 
0.1 
I). 1 
\). 1 
(J. 1 

(J. 1 
0.1 
<). 1 
O. 1 
l). 1 
0.1 

\~.I. 1 
,). 1 
,). 1 
1).1 
(> . 1 
0. 1 
;) . 1 
(I. 1 
0.1 

Conc'!mtr,:lti on 
mi crc1grams/L 

11(Jt found 
not found 
not found 
not found 
n(Jt ·found 
not found 
11(Jt ·found 
not found 
Ii(Jt 'foLlnd 

0.1 
n (:It ·f (:lLln(j 
not tOLlnd 
not fOLlI1d 

O. 1 
nlJt ·f(:lund 

n(Jtfoun(j 
not found 
n(Jt ·f oun d 
not fOLlnd 

0,6 
not fOLlnd 

not fOLlnd 
n crt ·f C) un (j 
not fOLlnd 

<). 1 
not tOLlnd 
110t f (:lUll <:I 
not f()und 

(I. :; 

(>.2 

ClJmpOLln(js ro::?pDrted ,:\ !;; "not ·t~ oLlnd" \.'J(Juld I,ave been reporte(j if pre!;;ent 
at O~ above the listed detection limit. 

F:l:? ':;jJ (~C t.f ul1 v ':;ubm 1 t t (~d , 
CENTRAL COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES. INC. - ' . .. ~~L-

Stephen C. Havli=ek. 
\/i. ce F'resi dE'nt 
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APPLICATION FOR 

To: CO TY HEALTH AGENCY 
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

. /1 ) .: 
WATER WELL PERMIT ~I J ' / , I, Y ~L 

y l 
'. ,,' 

I ' 

Date November 21, 1985 
• L I- '-

/., ..... -, I~ . 

Permit No. 

I. ----_~~lMleH'F'5s__&18FHaH:t'fl_he_eFF_!S;",--i-I~RG:;-' • ...-----------' hereby apply for a permit to construct GJ repair 0 or 

abandon 0 a well located on Lot ______ Block ______ Tract ____________ _ 

Or Section _ --'1..J.3 ________ Township 32S HE 

IlBaF the road east of Pismo Creek about 500 feat upstream of the rai 1 eoad be; dga 
(Street Address or County Roadl 

Owner/Agent City of Pismo Beach 

Address 1000 Bello Street, Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

Owner's Bond Cash Deposit ________________ _ 

Well Driller '4yers 8ratheFS , IRS. 

Contrador's License Number _z~a~OI?3~1\1-0--------------------------------

I hereby agree to comply with all laws and regulations of the San Luis Obispo County Health Department and the 

State of California pertaining to. or regulating well construction. Within fifteen days after cOI:lpletion of the well. 

I will furnish the County Health Department a log of the well and notify them before putting the well in use. 
. Ci'/Y 0 1= / ·'=::>I'S"Hc./ -;:;.~""'--

Signed ¢2;ff-w--d- cP 4-&:lt:-L....:. 
"7~~~canl 

ACREAGE 

INTENDED USE 

______ Industrial 

______ Domestic. Private 

_____ x __ Domestic. Public Fee Paid __________________ _ 

Irrigation 

______ Other 

Comments: ________________________________________ _ 

Approved ___ Not Approved __ _ 

Sanitarian 

Permit Expires 6 Months l\.fter Issue Date 
CD·927 

Date _______ _ 

Plot Plan on Reverse Side or Attached 
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DESCRIPTION 

;~:';~ .. ',:;:::/ 
':;: ,,,.r, ;' ~' CITY OF PISMO BEACH 

..r~ , !,' 
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No. 

PREPAID 

2 APPLICATIONS FOR WATER WELL PERMITS 18-4432-340 

18297 

THE TREASURER OF THE 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 
1000 BELLO STREET P.O, BOX 3 

PISMO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 93449 

WILL PAY TO THE ORDER OF: " ,I. 

SLO COUNTY .\'~ 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
2156 SIERRA WAY 
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA. 93401 ;' ;-> : 
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PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING 

DATE 

11/25/85 
CHECK NO. 

3693 
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70023 

PISMO BEACH BRANCH 
BANK OF AMERICA 

PISMO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 

'.' ,I ;.,: 
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,~ . 

AMOUNT 

$120.00 
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11·35 
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AMOUNT 

$120.00 
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CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

CENTRAL COAST 
ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Air, Water -& Hazardous Waste Analysis 
141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 

LAB NUMBER 

COLLECTED 

RECEIVED 

REPORTED 

P.O. NUMBER 

C-0255 
01/13/86 
01/14/86 
01/26/86 
Verbal San Luis Obispo, California 93401 

(805) 543-2553 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: 

Submitted By: 

I 
City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello St. 
Pismo Beach, CA 93449 

L 

Site Hll/Test Well 

Collected by: 
Tim Cleath 

GENERAL MINERAL WATER ANALYSIS 

CONSTITUENT MILLIGRAMS/Lml CONSnTUENT 

CALCIUM (Ca) 75. pH 
MAGNESIUM (Mg) 23. CONDUCTANCE (micromhos) 
SODIUM (Na) 130. SOLIDS, TOTAL DISSOLVED (mg/l) 
ALKALINITY HARDNESS, TOTAL (Cae03, mgll) 

Bicarbonate (HC03) 110. or (grains per gallon) 
Carbonate (C03) none IRON (mgtl Fe) 
Hydroxide (OH) none MANGANESE (mgtl) Mn) 
Total 110. COPPER (Cu, mgll) 

CHLORIDE (CI) 240. ZINC (Zn, mgtl) 
SULFA"rE (504) 55. FOAMING AGENT (MBAS), mg/l) 
NITRATE NITROGEN <0.1 
NITRATE (N03) <0.4 GENERAL PHYSICAL 
FLUORIDE (F) 1.4 COLOR 
mg / I = milligrams per liter ODOR 

TURBIDITY (filtered) 

COMMENTS: (Reference limits Title 22, California Admin. Code 1977, Domestic Water) 

----X- Checklist for reference levels enclosed. 
__ All constituents analyzed were within the acceptable limits. 
__ Evaluation of above report WIS not done. 
~Constituents outside limits were: Color, odor Jiron J manganese 

~ Suggestions for imp~oving the qUllity of this water: 
--L Aeration __ When nitrate is elevated suggest bacteria test. 
~ Chlorination -L Reverse osmosis reduces total mineral. 
--X.... Filtration -1L Discuss problems with water conditioning consultant. 
------X..... Softening __ Quality appears adequate. 

Please contact us if further clarification is desired on this report. 
Medical questions should be directed to a physician. 

Ene! : Invoice # 10512 Respectfully submitted, 

UNITS 

6.2 
1150. 

800. 
280. 
16.4 

2.4 
0.390 

<0.04 
<0.04 
<0.04 

20. 
20. 
1.5 

MH/mlo' CENTRAL COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

By --/ /h;/v--&~-{1(,;( 
Mary Havlicek, Ph.D., President 

CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY-STATE OF CALIF DEPT. PUBLIC HEALTH -CHEMISTRY·BACTERIOLOGY 

ALL REPORTS ARE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED AS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF CLIENTS . AS A MUTUAL PROTECTION TO CLIENTS , 
THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES ANY ADVERTISING OR PUBLICATION OF REPORTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS RESERVED PENDING 
WR ITTEN AU THORIZATION FROM THESE LABORATORIES . LABORATORY LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO COST OF SERVICES. 
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CERTIFIED WATER LABORATORY STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

Central 
Coast 
Analytical 
Services 

CENTRAL COAST 
ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Air, Water.& Hazardous Waste Analysis 
141 Suburban Road, Suite C-4 

San Luis Obispo, California 93401 
(805) 543-2553 

Submitted By: 

City of Pismo Beach 
1000 Bello St. 
Pismo beach, CA 93449 

L 

CONSTITUENT 

ALUMINUM 
ARSENIC 
BARIUM 
BERYLLIUM 
CADMIUM 
CHROMIUM, TOTAL 
CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENT 
COBALT 
COPPER 
LEAD 
MERCURY 
MOLYBDENUM 
NICKEL 
SELENIUM 
SILVER 
THALLIUM 
VANADIUM 
ZINC 

REPORT 

REPORTED AS 

Ai 
As 
Ba 
Be 
Cd 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Co 
Cu 
Pb 
Hg 
Mo 
Ni 

Se 
Ag 
Tl 
V 
Zn 

LAB 'lUMBER 

COLl~CTED 

RECEIVED 

REPORTED 

PO NUMBER 

C-0255 
01/13/86 
01/13/86 
01/29/86 
Verbal 

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION 

Site 11 Test Well 

Collected by: Tim Cleath 

LEVEL FOUND 

<0.01 

<0.1 

<0.001 

<0.005 

<0.005 

<0.0002 

<0.005 

<0.01 

«)-means less than and this 
this analysis. 

is the detection limit as applied to 

Ene!: Invoice # 1 0 512 
MH/js 

Respectfully submitted, 
CENTRAL COAST ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

By ~d:K0/Y~ 
Mary Ha~cek, Ph.D., President 

cc: Tim Cleath 

CE'HlF IED WATER LABORATORY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR COMPLETE CHEMICAL AND BACTERIOLOGv 

ALL REPO RTS ARE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED AS THE EXCLUSI VE PRO PERTY OF CLIENTS . AS A MUTUAL PROTECTION TO CLIENTS. 
THE PUBLIC AND OURSELVES ANY AD VERTISING OR PUBLICATION O F REP O RTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS RESERVED PENDING 
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THESE LABORATOR IES . LABORATO RY LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO CO ST OF SERVICES . 
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_iN· .... "\L COAST ANALYTICAL SL\/H .. ~u 

CHECKLIST: W "A T ERA N A L Y SIS # C -C .) j-S 
MeL refers to Maximum Contaminant Level as given in Title 22, Domesti~ Water 
Quality Standards, California Administrative Code 1977. The full text can be 
reviewed in our librery. Only those constituents listed under 'Inorganic 
Chemicals I have potential toxic effects when above MCL. All of the other 
constituents (when above the MCL) may contribute some unacceptable character­
istic to the majority of users. NL means 'not listed', in other words no MCl 
w •• ;1vln in ~lf.~.ncI, Ie any lav.l would ba acceptable. Space il blank if 
test WBS not done, . ' 

GENERAL MINERAL LEVEL FOUND INORGANIC CHEMICALS MCL LEVEL FOUND 
m 

Calcium 
Magnesium NL 
Sodium NL 
Alkalinit NL 

o 3 
0.05 
1 0 
5 a 
a 5 

GENERAL PHYSICAL units 

~~ .. . ~ 

Conductance, micromhos 
Dissolved Solida,Total 
Chloride, mg/l 
,Sul fate I mg/l 

Fluoride 

Arsenic 
Barium 
Cadmium 

x I~ 
Silver 

maximum contaminant lev~l 
Recommended . Upper 

(900) 'X (1600) 
mg/l_(500) y =(1000) 

~(250) _(500) 
~(2S0) _(SOD) 

m 1 

1.B 
en 10. 

45 
0 05 

a 

0.05 

Short Term 
(2200) 

=(1500) 
_(600) . 
_(600) 

' below above 

Above 

HARDNESS is due primarily ' to calcium and magnesium, When water is ,lloftened l 

sodium replaces both elements. Persons on low-sodium diets may want to avoid 
soft waterjalso, plant a do better with hard water. Hard water tendl to increase 
Bcale formation and subsequent heat lose in boilers and w~ter heaters. Soft 
water may decrease laundry costs and it may a~so be more corrosive. ~ 

Hardness on this sample: ____ soft(up to 100mg/l) ____ moderately ~very 
hard(100-200) h~rd(over200) 

(grains per gallon) ____ (up to 6) ____ (6-12) _(over 12) 

REMARKSI 

... (//0/( ~('/"(,; / //1(' / ,7 
I 

1/ 
Certified Water Laboratory-State of Calif. Dept. Public Health-Chemistry-Bacteriology 
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CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, INC. EDT 
21881 BARTON ROAD 

,'" GRAND TERRACE, CA 92313 
ORGANIC CHEMICAL ANALYSIS (3/96) 

Date of Report: 11/20/9~ Sample ID No.M65773X-1A 
Laboratory . Signature Lab ~ 
Name: CLINICAL LABORATORIES OF SAN BERNARDINO Director: 1L) 
Name of Sampler:PAT MILLS . Employed By:CI~TrlY~O~Fr~~~~~C~H'------
Date/Time Sample Date/Time Sample Date Anal es 
Collected: 96/10/30/0902 Received @ Lab: 96/10/31/1700 Comple ed: 96/11/13 
====================~=========================================================== 

System System 
Name: CITY OF PISMO BEACH Number: 4010008 
Name or Number of Sample Source: WELL 22/23 (1990)/HUBER WELL 
******************************************************************************** 
* User. ID: TAP Station Number: 32S/13E-30K19 M * 
* Date/Time of Sample: \96\10\30\0902\ Laboratory Code: 3761 * 
* YY MM DD TTTT YY MM DD * 
* Date Analysis Completed: \96\11\13\ * 
* Submitted bv: Phone #: * 
******************************************************************************** 
PAGE 1 OF 1 UNREGULATED ORGANIC CHEMICALS 

ALL CHEMICALS REPORTED ug/L 

502.2 Methyl tert-Butyl Ether (MTBE) A-030 ND 1.0 

RECTiJIVED 
,~,' ." .... " 

.~ 'J .' . ~ 

) 

CITY OF pl~A 
,vM08EAC/-;' 
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COUNIY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO 

HEALTH AGENCY 
Department of Public Health 
2191 Johnson Avenue • PO. Box 1489 

San Luis Obispo, California 93406 
(805) 549-5500 

Division of Environmental Health 
549-5544 

-City of pismo Beach 
P.O. BOX 3 
Pismo Beach, california 93449 

May 13, 1986 

Wells #1A 
#2A 
#2 

#4 #10 
#8 #11 
#9 

A review of the well driller's report as submitted by Myers Bros., Inc. 

on your property located on section 13, TOWnship 32 south, R nge 12 East 

county of san Luis Obispo, has been made and we are pleased to advise you 

that the well construction is approved. This letter does not imply approval 

as to quantity or chemical quality. 

'lM/MJD: lb ' 

TIM MP.ZZAc::ANO, R.S., Director 
Division of Environmental Health 

t 

M~:~-Y 
Supervising Environmental Health Officer 

~ [ ~~~W!E~ 
r.1AY 1 '; jS86 

CITY OF PISMO BEACH 
FINANCE DEPT. 




